### 504894190 05/01/2018

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NIEW ACCIONMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4940933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER AVGERINOS	07/13/2017
GARRETT LOVEJOY	10/02/2017
SCOTT MORSTATT	10/02/2017
JASON WILLIAMS	04/16/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YALE SECURITY INC.
Street Address:	3000 HWY 74 EAST
City:	MONROE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28112

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29646051

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)787-5818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 203-787-0595

 Email:
 delpet@delpet.com

Correspondent Name: DELIO, PETERSON & CURCIO, LLC
Address Line 1: 700 STATE STREET, SUITE 402
Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YALS120017000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS E. CIESCO
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas E. Ciesco/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=YALS120017000\_DecAssign-Avgerinos#page1.tif source=YALS120017000\_DecAssign-Lovejoy#page1.tif source=YALS120017000\_DecAssign-Morstatt#page1.tif

PATENT 504894190 REEL: 045683 FRAME: 0792

 $source = YALS120017000\_DecAssign-Williams\#page1.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 045683 FRAME: 0793 Docket No.: YALS100017000

## COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	TRIM RING LOCK
	<u>DECLARATION</u>
As the below na	amed inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration directed to:	on is The attached application, or
,	U.S./PCT application no. <u>29/585,432</u> filed on <u>November 23, 2016</u> .
The above-ident	tified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I a	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
	I and understand the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
	ASSIGNMENT
hereby sell, assi 28112 its succes invention listed foreign countrie extensions there Patents and Ap thereto includin such proceeding infringement, ar applications in a as Assignee ma conveyed to oth sell anything en without encumb request and at it the said inventio entirely as the assignment had including petitic substance as m invention or the and other physic be useful for est  If any port hereof shall ne  LEGAL NAME	and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I ign, transfer, to Yale Security, Inc., having a business address of: 3000 Hwy 74 East, Monroe, NC issors and/or assigns ("Assignee"), absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States and/or any es, and any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or eof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the invention contained in said oplications, for the United States and all foreign countries, and all the rights and privileges relating as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said invention; authorize Assignee to file patent any or all countries on any or all of said invention in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise ay deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; warrant that I have not knowingly ners any right in said invention, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or mbodying or utilizing any of said invention; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee's to expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that ion, the said patent applications and the said Patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this into the name and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents ions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful application documents ions be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, mo

PATENT REEL: 045683 FRAME: 0794

# COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	TRIM RING LOCK
	<u>DECLARATION</u>
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declara	tion is The attached application, or
	U.S./PCT application no. 29/585,432 filed on November 23, 2016.
The above-io	lentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby ack fine or impri	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by sonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	wed and understand the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent ark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
hereby sell, 28112its suc invention list foreign cour extensions th Patents and thereto inclu such proceed infringement applications as Assignee conveyed to sell anything without encur request and a the said inve entirely as th assignment h including pe substance as invention or and other ph be useful for  If any p hereof shall  LEGAL NAI	and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I assign, transfer, toYale Security Inc., having a business address of: 3000 Hwy 74 East, Monroe, NC cessors and/or assigns ("Assignee"), absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the ted above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States and/or any arties, and any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or nereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the invention contained in said Applications, for the United States and all foreign countries, and all the rights and privileges relating ding but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all lings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said invention, authorize Assignee to file patent in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; warrant that I have not knowingly others any right in said invention, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or embodying or utilizing any of said invention; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee mbrance; and bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's at its expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that notion, the said patent applications and the said Patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and as assign and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents titions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful application documents titions, specifications, and to fur
	Garrett Lovejoy  Date: 10/2/17
Signature	
<del>'                                    </del>	the state of the s

PATENT REEL: 045683 FRAME: 0795

# COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	TRIM RING LOCK
	DECLARATION
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declara directed to:	tion is The attached application, or
	U.S./PCT application no. 29/585,432 filed on November 23, 2016
The above-id	lentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acki fine or impri	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by sonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.	
	ASSIGNMENT
hereby sell, 28112its suc invention list foreign cour extensions tl Patents and thereto inclu such proceed infringement applications as Assignee conveyed to sell anything without encur request and a the said inventiely as th assignment h including per substance as invention or and other phy be useful for	and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I assign, transfer, to Yale Security Inc., having a business address of: 3000 Hwy 74 East, Monroe, NC cessors and/or assigns ("Assignee"), absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the ted above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States and/or any stries, and any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or nereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the invention contained in said Applications, for the United States and all foreign countries, and all the rights and privileges relating ding but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all lings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said invention; authorize Assignee to file patent in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; warrant that I have not knowingly others any right in said invention, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or embodying or utilizing any of said invention; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee mbrance; and bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's tis expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that nation, the said patent applications and the said Patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and he same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this add not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents ititions, specifications, and o
	nevertheless remain in full force and effect.  ME OF INVENTOR
	Scott Morstatt Date: 02 Oct 2017
Signature:	10 May

## COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

passaannannannannannan	······································
Title of Invention	TRIM RING LOCK
	<u>DECLARATION</u>
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declara directed to:	fion is The attached application, or
	U.S./PCT application no. 29/585,432 filed on November 23, 2016.
The above-ic	lentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by sonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	ved and understand the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent ark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
	ASSIGNMENT
hereby sell, 28112 its sud invention list foreign cour extensions the Patents and thereto inclusuch proceed infringement applications as Assignee conveyed to sell anything without encurequest and a the said inventirely as the assignment hincluding pesubstance as invention or and other ph be useful for	and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I assign, transfer, to Yale Security Inc., having a business address of: 3000 Hwy 74 East, Monroe, NC excessors and/or assigns ("Assignee"), absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the ded above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States and/or any tries, and any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or necof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the invention contained in said Applications, for the United States and all foreign countries, and all the rights and privileges relating ding but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all lings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said invention; authorize Assignee to file patent in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; warrant that I have not knowingly others any right in said invention, applications or patents or any license to use the same to knowingly others any right in said invention, applications or patents or any license to use the same to Assignee in the same or utilizing any of said invention; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee's at its expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that nition, the said patent applications and the said Patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and he same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents titions, specifications, and oat
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR
Inventor:	Jason Williams Date: 4/6/1/
G: am atrium	Lumino Alimino,

PATENT REEL: 045683 FRAME: 0797

**RECORDED: 05/01/2018**